Our Ref: 240/2020 September 2020



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I write under the Freedom of Information Act to request the following information:

1) How many operations in total has your trust cancelled between 1st March and 30th September 2020 and can you give a breakdown of reasons for the cancellations? How many were urgent operations?

Reason for Cancellation	Number of Cancellations
Admin Error	12
Equipment / Theatre Issue	12
Insufficient Time	5
Other	8
Staff Issue	17
<b>Total Cancellations</b>	54

Unfortunately, unable to determine which of these were urgent without investigating individual patient records

2) How many operations in total has your trust cancelled between 1st March and 30th September 2019 and can you give a breakdown of reasons for the cancellations? How many were urgent operations?

Reason for Cancellation	Number of Cancellations
Admin Error	18
Equipment / Theatre Issue	35
Insufficient Time	11
Other	26
Staff Issue	41
<b>Total Cancellations</b>	131

Unfortunately, unable to determine which of these were urgent without investigating individual patient records

3) How many operations in total has your trust cancelled for Under 16s between 1st March and 30th September 2020, and can you give a breakdown of reasons for the cancellations? How many were urgent operations?

Reason for Cancellation	Number of Cancellations
Insufficient Time	*
Grand Total	*

Any data marked as \* represents a number lower than five and has been redacted to protect the identity of the patient.

4) How many operations in total has your trust cancelled for Under 16s between 1st March and 30th September 2019, and can you give a breakdown of reasons for the cancellations? How many were urgent operations?

Reason for Cancellation	Number of Cancellations
Grand Total	0